



DRAWN BY:

**JUNKIN SAFETY APPL. CO.**  
**3121 MILLERS LN**  
**LOUISVILLE KY 40216**

PT #

**JSA-800 EVACUATION CHAIR Pg 1**

DATE

MATERIAL

Parts List				Parts List			
ITEM	QTY	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ITEM	QTY	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
1	4	JSA-800-30A	Upper/Lower Handle Assy	13	4	JSA-800-33	Cover Extension Spring
2	1	JSA-800-01	MAINFRAME	14	4	JSA-800-56	Spring Bar
3	1	JSA-800-11	SEAT FRAME	15	2	JSA-800-03A	Caster Wheel Assembly-5 INCH
4	1	JSA-800-12	LEG FRAME				
5	2	JSA-800-09A Right/Left *	Locking Bar Assy	16	2	JSA-800-56	WHEEL BODY BUSHING
				17	4		Internal Tooth Lock Washer
6	2	JSA-800-13	SIDEARM	18	4	MC-100-68	ACORN NUT 5/16-18
7	4	JSA-800-14	ARM SPACER .250	19	1	JSA-800-17	COVER
8	8	JSA-800-58	1/4-20 X 1-1/2 Truss Phillips Screw	22	4	JSA-800-56	SPRING BAR
				23	1	JSA-800-34	Lower Crossbar All Thread
9	2	JSA-800-15	SPRING SPACER NUT	24	1	JSA-800-23	COVER SUPPORT TUBE
10	4	JSA-800-38	Shoulder Bushing	25	1	JSA-800-10R Right/Left *	Locking Bar Spring- Right Hand
11	2	JSA-800-02	Lower Cross Tube				
12	2	JSA-800-59	1/4-20 x 1-5/8 Truss Phillips Screw	26	1	JSA-800-37	Acorn Nut 5/16-18

\* All **LEFT/RIGHT** PARTS ARE DETERMINED AS IF SITTING ON CHAIR

DRAWN BY:

**JUNKIN SAFETY APPL. CO.  
3121 MILLERS LN  
LOUISVILLE KY 40216**

PT #

**JSA-800 EVACUATION CHAIR Pg 2**

DATE

MATERIAL